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24 - 28 June 2018

Participating Teams

九龍藍田茜發道九十號晒草灣遊樂場
Sai Tso Wan Recreation Ground

No. 90 Sin Fat Road, 
Lam Tin, Kowloon

亞洲棒球總會

Organizer Host

Subvented by Title Sponsor

SponsorsGold Sponsor

Media Partner

Supporting Organizations

BFA Ancillary Sponsors

Hong Kong Indonesia Philippines Singapore Thailand

Date: 	 24 June 2018 (Sunday)
Time: 	9:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.
Place: 	Sai Tso Wan Recreation Ground
	 No. 90 Sin Fat Road, Lam Tin, Kowloon.
Dress code: Smart Causal

8:45 a.m. 	 Reception

9:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.	 Teams Marching In

	 Performance

	 �Speeches

	 Presentation of Souvenirs
		   Souvenir to Officiating Guests 
		   Souvenir to Teams' Representatives
		   Souvenir to Servicing Groups

	 Player Oath

	 Umpire Oath

	 First Pitch by Officiating Guests and VIPs

	 Group Photo

	 End of Ceremony

Opening Ceremony

Rundown

XII BFA East Asia Baseball Cup 2018
2018 年第 12 屆亞洲盃東區賽

Contact Us
Hong Kong Baseball Association
Room 1003, 1/F., Olympic House, No. 1 Stadium Path, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2504 8330	 Fax: (852) 2504 4663
E-mail: hkbsa@hkolympic.org	 Website: www.hkbaseball.org
Tournament Website: https://www.bfawbac.asia//html/en/main-top-menu/home.html

Ticketing
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Message Message

Ms. Michelle Li, JP
Director of Leisure and Cultural Services

It gives me great pleasure to extend my congratulations to the Hong Kong 
Baseball Association on staging the XII BFA East Asia Baseball Cup 2018 
presented by Centum Charitas Foundation.

A prestigious event in the regional sporting calendar with the participation of five 
teams from Indonesia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand and Hong Kong, this 
tournament will bring a series of top notch and closely fought matches to our 
local fans. It will also provide an excellent opportunity for home players to hone 
their skills and help promote public interest in baseball and boost the popularity 
of the sport in Hong Kong.

I congratulate the Hong Kong Baseball Association on bringing this significant 
event to Hong Kong and wish all the overseas participants gainful results in the 
competition and an enjoyable stay in Hong Kong.

Ms. Michelle Li
Director of Leisure and Cultural Services

Mr. Lau Kong Wah, JP
Secretary for Home Affairs
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Mr. Timothy Fok, GBS, JP
President of Sports Federation & 

Olympic Committee Of Hong Kong, China

Message Message

Mr. Tom Peng
President of Baseball Federation of Asia

第
十
二
屆
亞
洲
盃
東
區
賽

亞
洲
棒
球
總
會

會
長 

彭
誠
浩 

敬
賀

展
現
美
技

搭
建
友
誼

76



Message Message

Mr. Philip Li
President of Hong Kong Baseball Association

On behalf of the Hong Kong Baseball Association, I warmly welcome the 
national teams of Hong Kong, Indonesia, Philippines, Singapore and Thailand to 
play the 12th BFA East Asia Baseball Cup 2018.

This is the second time for Hong Kong to host an BFA baseball tournament after 
the debut BFA Women Baseball Asia Cup held last year.  
 
Baseball is getting more and more popular in Asia. Thanks to BFA for its 
enduring efforts in promoting the sport in the region and giving Hong Kong the 
honour to host the BFA international tournaments.  

Hosting an international tournament is never an easy job. It needs money and 
skilful manpower. We are grateful for our government's subvention, the title-
sponsorship of Centum Charitas Foundation and the work of the organising 
committee.

Lastly, I wish all athletes of the participating teams the best of luck, enjoying 
every throw, catch, bat and run at the matches to play.

Philip Li
President
Hong Kong Baseball Association

Dr. Felix Yip
Chairman of Hong Kong Baseball Association

It is my special honour to welcome all of you to XII BFA East Asia Baseball Cup 
2018 in Hong Kong between 24th and 28th June 2018. I believe it is the first time 
for us to host such high level of games involving national teams from Indonesia, 
Philippines, Singapore, Thailand and Hong Kong during that period in Hong Kong.

I wish to specially thank Baseball Federation Asia for granting this opportunity to 
us in hosting this tournament with very limited facilities and resources but still 
having confidence on our decisiveness in making it work. I also wish to 
recognise the funding support from our subvention bodies, the Arts and Sports 
Development Fund (ASDF) of Home Affairs Bureau and Leisure and Cultural 
Services Department (LCSD) of Hong Kong SAR, as well as our title sponsor 
Centum Charitas Foundation and other sponsors for assisting us to make this 
tournament actualised.

Please also joint me to thank all the teams, our volunteers and games staff for 
their participation in the entire tournament and I am sure there will be lots of 
memorable moments throughout the entire tournament period.

Let us all enjoy all games together!

Dr. Felix Yip
Chairman
Hong Kong Baseball Association
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Message

Mr. Andrew Fan, JP
Chairperson of the Organizing Committee

Centum Charitas Foundation Presents XII BFA East Asia Baseball Cup 2018

Welcome to Hong Kong, the host city for the XII BFA East Asia Baseball Cup 
2018. This is the first time Hong Kong is hosting this event and on behalf of the 
Organizing Committee, I am proud to announce that the tournament will take 
place in Sai Tso Wan Baseball Field between 24th and 28th of June this year.

I would like to express our sincere gratitude towards the Government of the 
Hong Kong SAR, our sponsors as well as all the supporing organisations for 
their assistances and cooperations without which this event could not be 
possible. 

May I also take this oppurtunity to introduce our title sponsor, Centum Charitas 
Foundation, a non-governmental organization, devoted to the development of 
youth in Hong Kong, in particular, outstanding young generation with the view to 
serve Hong Kong.

The Teams competiting in this tournament includes Indonesia, Singapore, 
Thailand, Philippines and Hong Kong. The top two finishing teams will be 
advanced to the 29th Asian Championship where they will compete for a spot in 
the 2020 Tokyo Olympics.

I sincerely welcome all the players, coaches, managers, supporters from 
overseas and hope that you will all enjoy every moment of the Tournament and 
during the course of this occassion, lifelong friendships may be developed 
amongst all of us.

Last but not least, special thanks should be extended to our umpires, scorers, 
local baseball supporters and volunteers for all time and effort they put in. With 
support from all parties, I am sure this tournament will be a great success.

Good luck and play ball!

Andrew Fan

OO9401_D__21x29.7.pdf   1   27/01/18   11:17
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Remarks:				  
1. All pre-game batting practice will be conducted at the batting cages next to the competition field.			 
2. Above game schedule may be subject to changes depending on weather or extended games.			 
				  
Competition Venue & Practising Field:				  
Sai Tso Wan Recreation Ground (STWRG), 90 Sin Fat Road, Lam Tin, Kowloon				  
				  
Official Hotel for Team Delegates & Supporters:				  
Holiday Inn Express Hong Kong Kowloon East 香港九龍東智選假日酒店				  
3 Tong Tak Street, Tseung Kwan O, Hong Kong 香港將軍澳唐德街 3 號				  
				  
Official Hotel for Officials				  
Courtyard by Marriott Hong Kong Sha Tin 香港沙田萬怡酒店 
1 On Ping Street, Sha Tin New Territories, Hong Kong  香港新界沙田安平街 1 號				  

Date Day Time Activities

Jun 24 Sun

9:00 Opening Ceremony

Home Away

10:00 Game 1 SGP vs HKG

14:00 Game 2 IND vs THA

Jun 25 Mon
10:00 Game 3 PHI vs THA

14:00 Game 4 HKG vs IND

Jun 26 Tue
10:00 Game 5 THA vs HKG

14:00 Game 6 SGP vs PHI

Jun 27 Wed
10:00 Game 7 PHI vs IND

14:00 Game 8 THA vs SGP

Jun 28 Thu

10:00 Game 9 IND vs SGP

14:00 Game 10 HKG vs PHI

17:00 Closing Ceremony (right after finishing the last game)

Hong Kong Indonesia Philippines Singapore Thailand

Hong Kong

Indonesia

Philippines

Singapore

Thailand

Hong Kong Indonesia Philippines Singapore Thailand

"Accumulate 
Pounts"

"Points 
Against"

"Place in a 
Competition"

ScoreboardGame schedule

1312



Thomas John 
VALCKE

- Head Coach -

45 MAK Ka Wing

- Sports Therapist -

CHEUNG On Kiu

- Coach -

91CHAN Tsz Yeung

- Coach -

50

KWOK Ching 
Connor

- Pitcher -

1CHAN Cheuk Kiu

- Outfielder -

2

MA Hon Man 
Ashley

- Infielder -

3LO Ho Lam 
Andy

- Outfielder -

7

CHENG Hoi Ting

- Infielder -

18

LEUNG Yu Chung

- Pitcher -

16LEUNG Ka Ho 
Sam

- Pitcher -

38LEUNG Chung Hei

- Pitcher -

14

Matthew Andrew 
HOLLIDAY

- Infielder -

25

LI Wing Sing

- Pitcher -

48

CHIU Chi Kam 
Kenneth

- Pitcher -

64

PUN Wo Sau

- Infielder -

13

YU Kam To 
Michael

- Catcher -

24

MOK Wing Tung

- Pitcher -

44

YUNG Tsun Wai

- Outfielder -

59

CHAU Chun Ming
Gordon

- Pitcher -

9

YEUNG Kun Hin

- Pitcher -

22 YUEN Chun Pang

- Pitcher -

40TSANG Kin Chung

- Infielder -

57

TAM Ho Yin 
Benny

- Catcher -

33

WU Tsz Tung

- Infielder -

52

NG Yau Pang

- Infielder -

66

LEUNG Ho Nam

- Catcher -

56 LIU Ho Yin

- Infielder -

96

Patrick Howard 
AHEARNE

- Coach -

29

AU Hok Leung

- Team Manager -

55LI Wing Kuen
Philip

- Head of Delegation -

HONG KONG 
STAFF

LIST OF PLAYERS
Last Name First Name Position DOB 

(YYYY-MM-DD)
Height 
(CM)

Weight 
(KG) Throw Bat Unif #

CHAN CHEUK KIU Outfielder 1994-06-24 175 70 R R 2

CHAU GORDON CHUN MING Pitcher 1995-06-23 176 78 L L 9

CHENG HOI TING Infielder 1998-09-25 177 65 R R 18

CHIU CHI KAM KENNETH Pitcher 1991-07-27 185 92 R R 64

HOLLIDAY MATTHEW ANDREW Infielder 1995-09-18 189 100 R R 25

KWOK CHING CONNOR Pitcher 1999-12-04 186 70 R R 1

LEUNG CHUNG HEI Pitcher 1995-06-22 176 70 R R 14

LEUNG HO NAM Catcher 1991-09-13 175 69 R R 56

LEUNG KA HO SAM Pitcher 1994-12-28 176 70 R R 38

LEUNG YU CHUNG Pitcher 1980-09-02 185 92 R R 16

LI WING SING Pitcher 1993-06-24 182 83 R R 48

LIU HO YIN Infielder 1993-12-07 172 73 R R 96

LO HO LAM ANDY Outfielder 1995-05-14 175 72 R L 7

MA HON MAN ASHLEY Infielder 1993-01-15 173 70 R R 3

MOK WING TUNG Pitcher 1996-11-07 176 79 R R 44

NG YAU PANG Infielder 1994-08-19 173 84 L L 66

PUN WO SAU Infielder 1995-05-27 178 79 R R 13

TAM HO YIN BENNY Catcher 1992-05-30 173 91 R R 33

TSANG KIN CHUNG Infielder 1982-08-05 180 90 R R 57

WU TSZ TUNG Infielder 1992-04-16 179 73 R R 52

YEUNG KUN HIN Pitcher 1991-07-22 177 78 L L 22

YU KAM TO MICHAEL Catcher 1997-05-24 168 73 R R 24

YUEN CHUN PANG Pitcher 1996-01-16 178 72 R R 40

YUNG TSUN WAI Outfielder 1992-05-07 170 78 L L 59

Last Name First Name Position Unif #

LI WING KUEN PHILP Head of Delegation -
AU HOK LEUNG Team Manager 55

VALCKE THOMAS JOHN Head Coach 45
AHEARNE PATRICK HOWARD Coach 29

CHAN TSZ YEUNG Coach 50
CHEUNG ON KIU Coach 91

MAK KA WING Sports Therapist -
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INDONESIA

Rizky Moehammad 
ADJHARI

- Outfielder -

69 Zidney 
FAHMIDYAN

- Outfielder -

24

Aditya Muflih 
MAHMUD

- Catcher -

17

Lukman Kurnia 
RAMDHONI

- Pitcher -

25

Nanda Dwi 
SAPUTRA

- Pitcher -

5

Annisya Trivia 
UTARI

- Team Manager -

Lukmanul HAKIM

- Head Coach -

Hakeem Rahniady 
Putra ADY

- Outfielder -

9

Djulondin JAING

- Head of Delegation -

Rully Nugroho 
PARNANTO

- Coach -

Yana GERHANA

- Infielder -

29

Hadi Nur 
MUHAMMAD

- Pitcher -

65

Ranjani	
RANJANI

- Outfielder -

68

Albefiandi Aiken 
Setiawan SETIAWAN

- Infielder -

11

Andika 
ARLISTIANTO

- Pitcher -

21

All Luthvy 
JHONATA

- Infielder -

3

Gilberto Riesanto 
SAJOGO

- Coach -

Mohammad David 
Franico	

- Team Manager -

Muharom 
MUHAROM

- Catcher -

6

Indri Maulida 
Wardani Arita ARITA

- Scorer -

Ijang LUKMAN

- Coach -

Rawafi Yaputra 
Yanto ROZALI

- Pitcher-

19

Ramon SETIYONO

- Pitcher-

46

Diva Reza FABIL

- Infielder -

32

Muhammad Akbar 
KAMALUDDIN

- Pitcher -

51

Jerry RACHMAN

- Catcher -

12 Bactiar SANJAYA

- Infielder -

16

Adi SUSANTO

- Infielder -

15

Gunawan Pandhy 
KHALLISTA

- Pitcher -

22

Rizki RAMADHAN

- Outfielder -

10

Andospa Aldo 
SAPUTRA

- Outfielder -

18 Chindy Patria 
YUUDHARANA

- Pitcher -

45

STAFF

LIST OF PLAYERS
Last Name First Name Position DOB 

(YYYY-MM-DD)
Height 
(CM)

Weight 
(KG) Throw Bat Unif #

ADJHARI RIZKY MOEHAMMAD Outfielder 1996-08-04 177 78 R R 69

ADY HAKEEM RAHNIADY PUTRA Outfielder 1998-09-09 174 78 R R 9

ARLISTIANTO ANDIKA Pitcher 1987-07-21 172 76 R R 21

FABIL DIVA REZA Infielder 1996-05-07 168 71 R R 32

FAHMIDYAN ZIDNEY Outfielder 1995-08-06 170 65 R R 24

GERHANA YANA Infielder 1988-03-18 167 71 R R 29

JHONATA ALL LUTHVY Infielder 1991-12-03 172 67 R R 3

KAMALUDDIN MUHAMMAD AKBAR Pitcher 1984-12-02 172 74 R R 51

KHALLISTA GUNAWAN PANDHY Pitcher 1985-01-16 178 74 R R 22

MAHMUD ADITYA MUFLIH Catcher 1987-07-21 172 76 R R 17

MUHAMMAD HADI NUR Pitcher 1997-03-29 173 74 R R 65

MUHAROM MUHAROM Catcher 1989-08-02 173 83 R R 6

RACHMAN JERRY Catcher 1995-09-21 172 78 R R 12

RAMADHAN RIZKI Outfielder 1986-05-18 172 65 R L 10

RAMDHONI LUKMAN KURNIA Pitcher 1995-09-21 172 78 R R 25

RANJANI RANJANI Outfielder 1991-01-06 172 73 R L 68

ROZALI RAWAFI YAPUTRA YANTO Pitcher 1994-08-06 176 79 R R 19

SANJAYA BACTIAR Infielder 1988-11-16 166 65 R L 16

SAPUTRA ANDOSPA ALDO Outfielder 1981-06-18 175 78 R R 18

SAPUTRA NANDA DWI Pitcher 1988-03-23 171 75 R R 5

SETIAWAN ALBEFIANDI AIKEN SETIAWAN Infielder 1989-06-11 172 75 R R 11

SETIYONO RAMON Pitcher 1987-06-14 175 73 R R 46

SUSANTO ADI Infielder 1980-05-15 174 84 R R 15

YUUDHARANA CHINDY PATRIA Pitcher 1982-05-23 184 84 R R 45

Last Name First Name Position Unif #

JAING DJULONDIN Head Delegates -
FRANICO MOHAMMAD DAVID Team Manager -

UTARI ANNISYA TRIVIA Team Manager -
HAKIM LUKMANUL Head Coach -

LUKMAN IJANG Coach -
PARNANTO RULLY NUGROHO Coach -

SAJOGO GILBERTO RIESANTO Coach -
ARITA INDRI MAULIDA WARDANI Scorer -
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Edgar
DELOS REYES

- Team Manager -

68

Jennald PAREJA

- Infielder -

1

Bryan Victrix 
CASTILLO

- Infielder -

10

Jonash PONCE

- Outfielder -

18

Joseph ORILLANA

- Coach -

22

Dino Emiglio 
ALTOMONTE

- Catcher -

9 Clarence Lyle 
CAASALAN

- Pitcher -

15

Mark Steven 
MANAIG

- Catcher -

23

Francis Michael 
GESMUNDO

- Pitcher -

25

Jon-Jon ROBLES

- Pitcher -

30

Ron Christian 
DELA CRUZ

- Pitcher -

98

Erwin BOSITO

- Outfielder -

16 Alfredo Iii 
DE GUZMAN

- Catcher -

26

Juan Diego 
LOZANO

- Outfielder -

51

Lesmar VENTURA

- Pitcher -

32

Fausto Martin 
EIZMENDI

- Infielder -

99

Wilfredo JR 
HIDALGO

- Coach -

72

Juan Alvaro 
MACASAET

- Infielder -

7

Vladimir EGUIA

- Pitcher -

14 Romeo Jr 
JASMIN

- Pitcher -

20

Kyle Rodrigo Jr. 
VILLAFANA

- Infielder -

29

Ferdinand 
LIGUAYAN

- Outfielder -

56

Orlando BINARAO

- Coach -

21

Jerome YENSON

- Pitcher -

5

Joannard PAREJA

- Infielder -

11

Adriane Ros 
BERNARDO

- Infielder -

19

Jarus INOBIO

- Outfielder -

28

Harper Gerald SY

- Infielder -

55

Alfonso Martin 
EIZMENDI

- Head of Delegation -

PHILIPPINES 
STAFF

LIST OF PLAYERS
Last Name First Name Position DOB 

(YYYY-MM-DD)
Height 
(CM)

Weight 
(KG) Throw Bat Unif #

ALTOMONTE DINO EMIGLIO Catcher 1997-06-21 183 82 R R 9

BERNARDO ADRIANE ROS Infielder 1992-05-19 163 68 R R 19

BOSITO ERWIN Outfielder 1996-10-16 170 57 L L 16

CAASALAN CLARENCE LYLE Pitcher 1992-12-15 183 75 R R 15

CASTILLO BRYAN VICTRIX Infielder 1998-08-10 169 59 R R 10

DE GUZMAN ALFREDO III Catcher 1993-12-26 167 75 R R 26

DELA CRUZ RON CHRISTIAN Pitcher 1998-11-04 182 74 L L 98

EGUIA VLADIMIR Pitcher 1988-11-23 173 80 L L 14

EIZMENDI FAUSTO MARTIN Infielder 1999-05-19 176 84 R R 99

GESMUNDO FRANCIS MICHAEL Pitcher 1997-01-25 175 80 R R 25

INOBIO JARUS Outfielder 1988-12-18 180 74 R R 28

JASMIN ROMEO JR Pitcher 1988-10-20 165 89 R R 20

LIGUAYAN FERDINAND Outfielder 1993-06-08 168 67 L L 56

LOZANO JUAN DIEGO Outfielder 1997-12-11 177 73 L L 51

MACASAET JUAN ALVARO Infielder 1997-08-23 172 72 R R 7

MANAIG MARK STEVEN Catcher 1999-02-18 168 87 R R 23

PAREJA JENNALD Infielder 1990-09-01 165 60 R R 1

PAREJA JOANNARD Infielder 1986-04-26 170 77 R R 11

PONCE JONASH Outfielder 1982-09-16 170 71 R R 18

ROBLES JON-JON Pitcher 1986-09-30 170 86 L L 30

SY HARPER GERALD Infielder 1999-08-04 172 82 R R 55

VENTURA LESMAR Pitcher 1996-07-23 183 68 L L 32

VILLAFANA KYLE RODRIGO JR. Infielder 1997-08-07 166 72 R R 29

YENSON JEROME Pitcher 1996-09-30 178 73 R R 5

Last Name First Name Position Unif #

EIZMENDI ALFONSO MARTIN Head of Delegation -
DELOS REYES EDGAR Team Manager 68

BINARAO ORLANDO Coach 21
HIDALGO WILFREDO JR Coach 72
ORILLANA JOSEPH Coach 22
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SINGAPORE

Amani 
BIN ABDUL RAHIM

- Trainer -

Hideyuki UCHIDA

- Head of Delegation -

LIM Hua Kiat

- Coach -

Naeem 
BIN ZAHRIN

- Trainer -

LAI Min-Yen

- Coach -

Mohamed Afi Idraki 
BIN MOHAMED NIZA

- Trainer -

TAY Joo Shua 
Ody

- Infielder -

2

CHIA Zheng Kang

- Infielder -

5

TAY Ting Chuan 
Oscar

- Outfielder -

10

TAN Cheng Jin 
Caleb

- Infielder -

16TAM Jun Zhi 
Daniel

- Catcher -

3

KAN Yew Weng

- Infielder -

6

TAM Jun Wen 
Joshua Toshifumi

- Pitcher -

13

YEO Shi Feng 
Jeremy

- Outfielder -

17WANG Gang Yi

- Outfielder -

1

CHEN Ching Kuang

- Infielder -

4

Ryota WONG

- Pitcher -

9

NG Jie Xian 
Eleazar

- Infielder -

15

STAFF

LIST OF PLAYERS
Last Name First Name Position DOB 

(YYYY-MM-DD)
Height 
(CM)

Weight 
(KG) Throw Bat Unif #

CHEN CHING KUANG Infielder 1997-10-08 184 74 R R 4

CHIA ZHENG KANG Infielder 1996-05-13 177 85 R R 5

KAN YEW WENG Infielder 1994-04-02 170 68 R R 6

NG JIE XIAN ELEAZAR Infielder 2000-12-14 181 73 R R 15

TAM JUN WEN JOSHUA TOSHIFUMI Pitcher 1996-04-21 170 65 R R 13

TAM JUN ZHI DANIEL Catcher 1994-10-21 169 80 R R 3

TAN CHENG JIN CALEB Infielder 1997-12-30 177 69 L L 16

TAY JOO SHUA ODY Infielder 1997-11-10 173 68 R R 2

TAY TING CHUAN OSCAR Outfielder 1994-09-10 176 72 R R 10

WANG GANGYI Outfielder 1987-06-08 178 66 R R 1

WONG RYOTA Pitcher 1997-09-23 178 75 L L 9

YEO SHI FENG JEREMY Outfielder 1993-01-11 173 75 R R 17

Last Name First Name Position Unif #

UCHIDA HIDEYUKI Head of Delegation -
LAI MIN-YEN Coach -
LIM HUA KIAT Coach -

BIN ABDUL RAHIM AMANI Trainer -
BIN MOHAMED NIZA MOHAMED AFI IDRAKI Trainer -

BIN ZAHRIN NAEEM Trainer -

2120



Parkpoom 
PRONPUDPONG

- Head of Delegation -

13

THAILAND

Masatada UENO

- Coach -

30

Suratit FAENFSAP

- Outfielder -

7

Chanatip 
THONGBAI

- Pitcher -

16

Toobkerd JESADA

- Coach -

35

Naruphol 
MAUNGKASAM

- Infielder -

9

Phanuwat 
SUKMUANG

- Pitcher -

17

Sittichai CATAPAN

- Team Manager -

45

Chayaphat 
SUANTHONG

- Infielder -

10

Thanabordee 
PANYIMPHAKAKUL

- Outfielder -

19

Phoomwut 
WUTTHIKORN

- Infielder -

15

Joseph Matthew 
DARU

- Outfielder -

6John Daniel DARU

- Catcher -

33

Nathan LORENT

- Outfielder -

13

Sanyalak 
PITPATPINYA

- Infielder -

5

Kevin KAWIN

- Pitcher -

31

Siraphop NADEE

- Pitcher -

12Paramutt 
MEEPKDEE

- Infielder -

3 Sakai PRAECHAI

- Pitcher -

23

Wissaroot 
SIHAMAT

- Pitcher -

11

Nirawit BOONNAM

- Catcher -

2

Sarawut JANDANG

- Outfielder -

20

Chaiyot 
SIRINTHARANON	

- Head Coach -

31

STAFF

LIST OF PLAYERS
Last Name First Name Position DOB 

(YYYY-MM-DD)
Height 
(CM)

Weight 
(KG) Throw Bat Unif #

BOONNAM NIRAWIT Catcher 1993-06-26 175 65 R R 2

DARU JOHN DANIEL Catcher 1990-09-07 178 87 R R 33

DARU JOSEPH MATTHEW Outfielder 1992-12-01 178 78 L L 6

FAENFSAP SURATIT Outfielder 1990-10-07 185 97 R R 7

JANDANG SARAWUT Outfielder 1993-07-31 175 65 R L 20

KAWIN KEVIN Pitcher 2000-03-17 191 95 R R 31

LORENT NATHAN Outfielder 1993-08-08 180 82 R R 13

MAUNGKASAM NARUPHOL Infielder 1997-04-12 167 60 R L 9

MEEPKDEE PARAMUTT Infielder 1986-08-29 180 78 R R 3

NADEE SIRAPHOP Pitcher 1992-10-15 176 58 R R 12

PANYIMPHAKAKUL THANABORDEE Outfielder 1993-11-19 173 88 R L 19

PITPATPINYA SANYALAK Infielder 1992-07-22 170 63 R R 5

PRAECHAI SAKAI Pitcher 1997-05-23 170 60 L L 23

SIHAMAT WISSAROOT Pitcher 1987-10-09 174 72 R R 11

SUANTHONG CHAYAPHAT Infielder 1985-09-15 177 75 R R 10

SUKMUANG PHANUWAT Pitcher 1994-08-17 183 85 R R 17

THONGBAI CHANATIP Pitcher 1985-04-28 177 105 R R 16

WUTTHIKORN PHOOMWUT Infielder 1993-10-31 171 65 R L 15

Last Name First Name Position Unif #

PRONPUDPONG PARKPOOM Head of Delegation 13
CATAPAN SITTICHAI Team Manager 45

SIRINTHARANON CHAIYOT Head Coach 31
JESADA TOOBKERD Coach 35
UENO MASATADA Coach 30
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創辦於2013年的「香港賽馬會青少年體育記者培訓計劃」是香港唯一
同類型的青少年發展計劃。通過傳媒工作訓練及實務體驗，培養17-25
歲學員的表達和溝通能力、透過鼓勵學員「親身經歷，勇敢嘗試」，讓
一群年輕人學習待人處事的專業態度及責任感，以助他們發揮潛能。

計劃中的培訓課程為期半年，除邀請在職專業傳媒工作者擔任導師，教
授寫作、採訪、攝影及體育評述等基本功夫之外，課程更著重實務經驗，
學員會獲安排實地採訪大型賽事，並參與網上直播體育比賽，體驗不同
崗位的工作實況。表現優異的學員更有機會獲推薦到傳媒機構作暑期實
習，部分學員會獲分派採訪不同體育總會主辦的國際賽事。

本計劃歡迎有志自我提升的青年人參加，一同挑戰自己，成就未來。請
瀏覽我們的 Facebook 專頁「香港賽馬會青少年體育記者培訓計劃」
及YouTube 頻道HKJC Junior Sports Reporters，了解更多計劃內容
及歷屆學員作品。
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